

1. Product specification

Product :	Croquettes with celeriac Indian		
Article no :	100551		
Brand :	PlanTasty		
Commercial sales name:	Pure Plant frozen snack		
Identification of the product :	Formed celery cubes, breaded, hot-air prefried and individual quick frozen		
Additional descriptions :	Vegan formed celeriac cubes Indian		
Declared weight/volume :	1000	gram	With e



2. Company information

2.1 Data

Name :	Greenyard Frozen Belgium NV
Address :	Romenstraat 3, 8840 Westrozebeke
Country :	Belgium
Telephone :	+32(0)51 78 82 00

2.2 Certification

Standard	Control organism
V-label	Proveg

2.3 Contact

Quality	E-mail : qualitysnack@greenyardfrozen.com
---------	---

3. Ingredients

3.1 List of ingredients, in accordance with European regulation 1169/2011

Ingredients: Celery (61%), corn, water, **wheatflour**, vegetable oil (sunflower, rapeseed), modified starch (maize), riceflour, citricfibre, potato dextrin, tapioca starch, **durum wheat semolina**, sugar, Mushroom extract, salt, onion powder, spices, turmeric extract, natural flavouring.

3.2 GMOs

Greenyard guarantees that the product does not contain ingredients subject to mandatory labelling according to regulation (EC) n° 1830/2003.

3.3 Radiation

Greenyard guarantees that the product does not contain ingredients subject to irradiation according to Directives 1999/2/EC.

4. Allergens

4.1 Compulsory labelling of ingredients and their derivatives (according to Directive 2003/89/EC, 2006/142/EC and European Directive 2005/26/CE)

Ingredient or derivative	present?	Present due to possible but unwanted cross-contamination
Cereals containing gluten	Yes	No
Crustaceans	No	No
Eggs	No	No
Fish	No	No
Peanuts	No	No
Soybeans	No	No
Milk including lactose	No	No
Nuts	No	No
Celery	Yes	No
Mustard	No	No
Sesame	No	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	No	No

5. Packaging

5.1 Extra information

" do not refreeze after defrosting " Directive 89/108/CE

5.2 Description packaging

Sales unit: 1 kg box

Euro pallet: 240 outer boxes

Box dimension cm			Pallet dimension cm			Boxes / layer	Boxes / pallet	Layers / pallet
length	width	height	length	width	height			
40	20	8	120,0	80,0	175,0	12	240	20

EAN codes boxes:

Article number	Language	EAN code
100551	NL-FR-DE-UK	5411683021490

5.3 Objects in contact with a food (according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and No 10/2011)

Greenyard guarantees that the product complies with Regulation (EC) n°1935/2004 and n°10/2011 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

6. Nutritional value

6.1 Nutritional value according to 90/496/EC & 2008/100/CE

Product as sold				
	Unit	Average per 100g	%RI	By (A) Analysis or (B) Calculation
energetic value	KJ	594	7	B
energetic value	kcal	142		B
Fats	grams	4.9	7	B
Saturated	grams	0.5	3	B
Carbohydrates	grams	20	8	B
Sugars	grams	1.7	2	B
Dietary fibre	grams	4.2		B
Protein	grams	2.5	5	B
Salt	grams	0.97	16	B

7. Quality

7.1 Organoleptic

Taste : Crispy celeriac croquette flavoured with curry

7.2 Microbial Characteristics

Parameter	Target	Tolerance	Control method
<i>Listeria monocytogenes</i>	Absent in 25g	<100/g	ISO 11290-1 / ISO 11290-2
<i>Salmonella</i>	Absent in 25g	Absent in 25g	ISO 6579-1
<i>Escherichia coli</i>	≤10	≤10	ISO 16649-1 or 2
<i>Bacillus cereus</i>	≤10	≤30	ISO 7932

7.3 Cooking instruction

Prepare from frozen:
 Oven: 200°C, 16 à 18 min.
 Airfryer: 200°C, 15 min.
 Deep-fry: 175°C, 5 à 6 min.

8. Logistics

8.1 Lot designation

Example Lot designation : LT12345
 LT = Lot
 12345 = 5 random numbers
 Lot designation on: sales unit
 Method of application : Inkjet

8.2 Traceability

Position of lot code on packaging : on the side of the box

8.3 Shelf Life

Shelf life after production	730 days
Shelf life after delivery	183 days
Temperature on arrival	-18°C
Storage temperature	-18°C

8.4 Shelf life indication

Shelf life indication as: "best before end"

Shelf life indication by means of. : Month-Year

Method of application : Inkjet